## **Media Contact:**

Melonie Curry WPG Public Relations Chair 713.853.8271

Melonie.Curry@cityofhouston.net

Date: May 18, 2010

Women Professionals in Government holds Summer Social 2010 with Hosts Houston City Mayor Annise D. Parker, Honorable Peter Brown, and James and Carolyn Robertson

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Houston, Texas (May 18, 2010)** Don't miss this year's Women Professionals in Government (WPG) 2010 Summer Social which funds women's scholarships to be held at the architectural marvel, House of the Rising Son, 5750 Main, Houston, TX from 5:30pm to 7:30pm, which was recently featured in Elle Décor.

WPG, a women's professional organization, which provides keys to success working in the government and in private/public industry, will install its 2010-2011 new board of directors on May 19 at the home of James and Carolyn Robertson. Tickets are \$35 and sponsorship opportunities are available.

This event hosted by Houston City Mayor Annise D. Parker, Honorable Peter Brown and James and Carolyn Robertson raises funds for the WPG's scholarship and operating fund. Various local government officials, members and special guests are expected to attend.

WPG was organized 29 years ago to provide knowledge, skills, and support for women working in the public sector and all related fields career growth. The organization expanded its mission to also provide scholarships to young women pursuing degrees in public service and to provide grants to non-profits serving women and children within the Greater Houston area.

To RSVP for the Summer Social go online to <a href="www.WPGHouston.org">www.WPGHouston.org</a> or for additional information contact <a href="mailto:info@wpghouston.org">info@wpghouston.org</a>.

WPG 2010 Summer Social Wednesday, May 19, 2010 5:30pm-7:30pm 5750 Main St Complimentary Valet Parking Reception \$35

## **About WPG**

The WPG invites all women with positions in city, county, state or federal government and women having positions in the private sector that deal with government at any level to attend its meetings and join its organization. The WPG was founded in 1981, and has 501(c)3 tax exempt status. As a charitable foundation WPG is able to receive contributions from individuals, member organizations, gifts and special fund raisers for scholarships and grants.